
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STOR[,, INC.
Rizal Street, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF TO BE
SERVE ON VARIOUS MEETING OF DIFFERENT Sf,CTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS,
BRGY. CHAIRMAN AND OTH-ER STAKEHOLDERS FOR THE 4Tfl QUARTE& ,n thE

amo:.rnt of Seven Hundrcd Ni ely-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifly Pesos & 0/100 ( Php
799,350.00 ) Only ishereby awarded to you.

::ilil.*,..
City Mayor

Confome

MS.
Auth

AC TAN

JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORf,,INC.
Rizal Street, Shangan East Dist.
Sorsogon Ciry

q

Nov 1 I 2021

trov r I m?{

:l /A Ffnir:
Nov I I 2024

CITY
OFFICE

tP r5470r2110&1165

oo oaI

)./tB.;j:,



'a
GITY

EGErl

OF
,G-tt_y:lv!-ayOff ace of

ro
E II l- tr I

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 8, 2024

MS. AGNES TAI{
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Street, Sirangan Easr Disr.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved. notice is hereby given to JEANEE'S
SUPERJTTART & DEPARTMENT STORE, lNC. that delivery may commence on the

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOD STUFF TO BE SERVf, ON VARIOUS
MEITING O[ DIIFDRENT Sf,CTORS. DEPARTMINT HEADS' BRGY. CHAIRJT'IAN

AND OTHER STAKEHOLDERS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt ard acc€ptance of this notic€ by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

:ffi;r,.^_". . u.it<1
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature

,/1A
Nov I I 2021

E )iloll 13 m2{
Nov I

iT
CITY OFFICE

BY:

OFFICE.CSU

ctP /970/2!/06/1165

o o

rl
h

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ------..,[[j-



i

Contract No. 2024- 1505 SVP

IHIS AGREEMENT'made this 7th day of November ,2024 between Ma. f,st€r E.

Hamor , City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr called the " Entity" ) of the one part

and AGNES TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT
STORE, lNC. ( hereinalier called the 'Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHERIAS the Entio invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services. SUPPLY AND
DELWERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF TO BE SERVE ON VARIOUS MEETING OF

DIFFERENT SECTORS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, BRGY. CHAIRMAN AND OTIIER
STAKf,HOLDERS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER iud has accepted a Bid by the Supplicr for the

supply of those goods and services in the sum of Seven Hundred Nitrey-Nine Thousand Thrce
Huhdred Fift! Pesos & 0/100 (Php 799,350.00 ) Onb (hereinafter called ''thc Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Alreernent words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcoDtract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulalions of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed lo form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracti and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Sr.-lrrE o.ErcE-Cst Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

irov Ig 2024

to the bid, ifany, rcsulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluatior;

Ut Performance Secu ry;
CITY PUBTI

LGIJ.
c ofFlcG

additional contmcl documents or itrformation Drescribed hv rhe cPPB
that are subseoue reouired for submissioo sfter the contract execulion.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Veriatiop Orders, strd Warrantv Security.

likewise ntract.

deration for the sum of Seven Hundred Ninety-Niae Thouaand Three
Fifiy

,!

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including cooections

IY:

BT

z
crvtL

LY

Pesos & 0/100 (Php 799,350.00) OnlJ, or such other sums as may
JEANEE,S SUPEB\ITAfrT &. DEPARTMENT.II0R,,INC. agees tO

AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF TO BE SERVE

Nov 1 $ 1021

J/^\tJlttttr'a

ll0V ltrt ll c<

^ Hun

ON VARJOUS MEETING OF DIFFERENT SECTORS, DEPARTMENT

oUoI
,- t

T

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

lrr

\
$

Notic€ ofAward ofContmct; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be rcquired by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Efltity concemed in the PBDs. lVinnins bidder agrees that



4. The Citu Gote tmeht of Sorsopon agrees to pay the above_meutioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

, 
fN 

YTNISS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed raccordance wirh rhe laws ofthe Republic ofthe philippines on the aufinJy"ar f*t uUor" *.itt"r.

)bf*,*.*.*
Ciry Mayot

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

A TAN

Aut horiz ed R e pr e s e n I at iv e

.for:

.TEANEE'S SUPERIIUTT & DEPARTMENT
STORE,INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOCON

)
)
)

REFORE ME this _ day N . 2024 in the Cit_v of Sorsogon.
P.ovince ofso ogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NI]MBER

MA. ESTER 1,, HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acloowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument . is a CONTRAC l consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusivc of attachments)

including page on which this acknowledgement is wrilten and signed by the parties hereto on the leti
margin ofeach and every page thermf and their with my nolarial seal

I { 2rl:4

. the year and place

{
r-rtOSI

flOTARI ,2025
FLORES : t' T, SORSOGO||ct TY
I8P LIFE] iDoc No.

Page No.
ilo.o{o255 PTn [893t]t ror.
ostt4 ROIL NO.4t2tt

have hercunto

Book No.
Series of

ItcLEvI-oo

/"
wnnen.

IN WITNESS


